11

66

(5) ASSY PLAYER CAMERA (DL3-0600)

(2011030101

S
-

Y —
N
/ E

N
N O
—

P

2 2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-0601 CAMERA BRKT TYPE P
2 DL3-0602 CAMERA SUPPORT TYPE P
3 DL3-0603 CAMERA ACRYLICTYPE P
4 DL3-0604 CABLE TAG P.CAMERA
101 KBCR-SO3MU-DW9305CM USB CAMERA SO3MU-DW9305CM
102 DSLO1-016900-10 SPACER BRASS
103 DSLO1-017000-12 SPACER POM
104 MV00003800440 USB CABLE CAMERA
201 M SCR PH M2X4 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M2X4MM. TRIVALENT BLACK
202 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK

Parts List



(6) ASSY TARGET CAMERA (DL3-0700)

(702 200
NPV,

SE
R

]
0

1 .
[ ———

202N/ 1\
NNV, b

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-0701 CAMERA BRKT TYPE T
2 DL3-0702 CAMERA SUPPORT TYPE T
3 DL3-0703 CAMERA HOLDER
4 DL3-0704 CABLE TAG T.CAMERA
101 KBCR-SO3MU-HPB1007  USB CAMERA SO3MU-HPB1007
102 DSLO1-017000-12 SPACER POM 11
103 MV00003800440 USB CABLE CAMERA
201 M SCR PH M2X4 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M2X4MM. TRIVALENT BLACK
202 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 BLK  PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK

Parts List 67



(7) ASSYSIDE LED L (DL3-1050)

(2
N

No

e o |

ITEM NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1051 SIDE ACRYLIC SUPPORT L
2 DL3-1052WE SIDE ACRYLIC L WE
3 DL3-1053 SILICONE TUBE
4 DL3-1065 TAPE LED L=1000 W WH
5 DL3-1056 STICKER SIDE ACRYLIC
11 103 12527 VINYL TAPE No.21 (L=15MM)
104 CORD KEEP
201 M SCR TH M4X6 BLK TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X6MM. TRIVALENT BLACK

68 Parts List



(8) ASSY SIDE LED R (DL3-1080)

i

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 DL3-1081 SIDE ACRYLIC SUPPORT R
2 DL3-1082WE SIDE ACRYLIC RWE
3 DL3-1053 SILICONE TUBE
4 DL3-1065 TAPE LED L=1000 WWH
5 DL3-1056 STICKER SIDE ACRYLIC

103 J2527 VINYL TAPE No. 21 (L=15MM)

104 CORD KEEP

201 M SCR TH M4X6 BLK TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X6MM. TRIVALENT BLACK

Parts List 69



70

(9) ASSY TARGET DOOR (DL3-1150)

(02208

100200/ 210 /24

(Y208

(2

(D-1/3)

Parts List



(9) ASSY TARGET DOOR (DL3-1150) (D-2/3)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1200 ASSY TARGET
2 DL3-115TWE TARGET DOOR BOARD WE
3 DL3-1103 DOOR LOCK PLATE
4 DL3-1104 LOCK LINK
5 DL3-1105 TARGET KEY TNG
6 DL3-1106 TARGET KEY SUB TNG
7 DL3-1107 DOPPLER SENS BRKT
8 DL3-1108 STANDING NAVI BOX 1
9 DL3-1109 STANDING NAVI BOX 2
10 DL3-1110 PLATE LOCK RETAINER FLAT
11 DL3-1111 OUT BOARD SEGMENT
12 DL3-1112 OUT BOARD LENS
13 DL3-1113 SENSOR COVER
14 DL3-1114 SENSOR COVER CYLINDER
15 DL3-1115 NUMBER STICKER
16 DL3-1124 TARGET NUT M8X50 BLACK
17 DL3-1117 DIFFUSION SHEET
18 DL2-1057 TARGET LED BD COVER
19 DL2-1054 BOLT PLATE
20 DL3-5007 LED BD FOR OUT BOARD
21 DL3-5005 LED BD FOR STANDING NAVI
22 DL3-1152 TARGET DOOR BOARD PLATE
23 DL3-1153EG STICKER CAUTION TARGET ENG
24 DL3-1154 TARGET DOOR BOARD BRKT
101 220-5793-1-A001 CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A0O1
102 KPEG110WO08528A SHOCK SENSOR
103 GZV-DO1 SPEED SENSOR
104 XT-DQ500A FULL BIT SENSOR
105 TM-182-816-16 URETHANE ROLL STOCK
106 DSLO1-016900-10 SPACER BRASS
107 BS-2010BE SPACER POM
108 DSLO1-016400-10 WASHER POM
109 PDV-170BK RELEASABLE PUSH MOUNT TIES
110 CORD KEEP
111 CC-1005 CORD CLIP 1005
112 DSLO1-017900-10 GROMMET
113 No. 500-10 DOUBLE SIDED TAPE (L=30MM)
201 M SCR PH M2X4 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M2X4MM. TRIVALENT BLACK
202 M SCR PH M3X8 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X8MM P3 FS
203 M SCR PH M3X6 P4 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P4 FS
204 M SCR PH M4X12 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X12MM P3 FS
205 M SCR PH M4X20 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X20MM P3 FS
206 WOOD SCR PH 2X10 ® 2X10MM ROUND WOOD SCREW. TRIVALEN WHITE
207 WOOD SCR PH 3X8 ® 3X8MM ROUND WOOD SCREW. TRIVALEN WHITE
208 WOOD SCRTH 4X10 BLK ~ ®4X10MM TRUSS HEAD WOOD SCREW. TRIVALENT BLACK
209 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4
210 FLT WASHER 16-4-1.6 FLAT WASHER 16-4.0-1.6

Parts List 7 1



11

72

(9) ASSY TARGET DOOR (DL3-1150) (D-3/3)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
211 PITACK M SCR PH M4X8 P3 PITACK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
212 M SCR PH M4X8 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS
213 FLT WASHER M3 FLAT WASHER M3
214 CAP NUT M4 CAP NUT M4
301 DL3-6004 WH NUMBER LED
302 DL3-6005 WH NUMBER LED JP
303 DL3-6006 WH OUTBOARD SENSOR
304 DL3-6027 WH NUMBER LED JP WTUBE

Parts List



(D-1/2)

(10) ASSY TARGET (DL3-1200)

g-g Uo1198S SS0J)

y-Y UOI1108S SS0J9

———mﬂ———
—

D MaIA [re1ed

WNGG ‘0 enbJol paljioadg

14 14 | | | | | | |
\ee e A8/ \e N/ o) N6/ \rL L

73

Parts List



11

74

(10) ASSY TARGET (DL3-1200) (D-2/2)
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DLT-1201XT-3BK SPIDER BLACK
2 DLT-1252-3BK DOUBLE BULL SEGMENT BLACK
3 DLT-1253 SINGLE BULL SEGMENT
4 DLT-1254 SINGLE PIE SEGMENT
5 DLT-1255 TRIPLE SEGMENT
6 DLT-1256 SINGLE BLOCK SEGMENT
7 DLT-1257 DOUBLE SEGMENT
8 DL3-1210 TARGET LED REFLECT SPIDER FOR DL3
9 DLT-1212 MENBRANE SPACER SHEET
10 DL3-1213 TARGET BASE PLATE
11 DL2-1214 LED BASE BRKT
12 DL3-1215WE SPIDER WALL WE
13 DL3-1216 SPIDER WALL BULL
14 DLT-1261 MENBRANE PROTECT SHEET
15 DLT-0002 STICKER POSITIONING CABI
101 DL3-5003 TARGET LED BOARD
102 509-6204 MENBRANE SW S-SGA-1789
103 DSLO1-011200-10 FLANGE BUSH
201 M SCR PH M4X8 P3 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK
202 M SCR PH M4X12 P2 BLK  PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X12MM P2 S WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK
203 FLT WASHER 16-4-1.6 BLK FLAT WASHER 16-4-1.6. TRIVALENT BLACK

Parts List



(11) ASSY SPEAKER (DL3-1300)

101/ 202,
28/

(20172
NN

©

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1301 SPEAKER BOX
2 DL3-1302 SPEAKER SUPPORT
101 FO5008H0 SPEAKER
102 CORD CLIP 1005
201 M SCR PH M4X16 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X16MM P3 FS
202 WOOD SCRTH 4X10 ® 4X10MM TRUSS HEAD WOOD SCREW
301 DL3-6007 WH SPEAKER

Parts List

11

75



(12) ASSY TOUCH PANEL DISPLAY (DL3-1410)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1406 LOWER LCD BASE TOVIS
2 DL3-1402 AC ADP BRKT
3 DL3-1403 CUSHON FOR AC ADP
101 L24G7LTMDL TOVIS 23.8inch TOUCH PANEL DISPLAY
102 CLAMP
11 103 KL7K T 48X30X15-C FERRITE CORE
104 HAS060243-K1 POWER ADAPTOR 24V WEIHAI
201 M SCR PH M4X10 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X10MM P3 FS
202 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4

76 Parts List



(13) ASSY LOWER CABI (DL3-1500)

€

il

8202

NP\,
O,

d

x</JJ 7

Cross section A-A

<t

6 /204y 206

1

2032027 21

(D-1/3)

1

1

o~

227202204

1

201y 15

o
o
N
(sN]
o

1

1

2

<

T,

&/

(T0TY208

Parts List

77



11

78

(13) ASSY LOWER CABI (DL3-1500) (D-2/3)
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1600 ASSY CONTROL PANEL
2 DL3-1700 ASSY COIN SELECTOR
3 DL3-1760 ASSY COUNTER
4 DL3-1800 ASSY LOWER DOOR L
5 DL3-1850 ASSY LOWER DOORR
6 DL3-1900 ASSY WOOFER
7 DL3-2050 ASSY AC PANEL
8 DL3-2100 ASSY CASH BOX
9 DL3-2250 ASSY CENTER RIB
10 [CS-60B1-1TA/GTX1650 ASSY PCB ENNOCONN
11 DL3-4100 ASSY MAIN 10 BD
12 DL3-1501 LOWER CABI
13 DL3-1504 STOPPER BRKT L
14 DL3-1505 STOPPER BRKT R
15 DL3-1506 LOCK BAR GUIDE
16 DL3-1507 STEP COVER
17 DL3-1508 RUBBER SHEET
18 DL3-1509 COIN CHUTE
19 DL3-1510 EXTENSION LID
20 DL3-1013 KEY LOCK PLATE
21 DL3-2004 AC UNIT COVER
22 DL3-2003 AC UNIT SUPPORT
23 DL3-1511 STICKER PL
24 DL3-1513 CABLE TAG STEREO
25 DL3-1514 CABLE TAG MAIN I/0
26 DL3-1816 STICKER CONN POS
27 DL3-1515EG STICKER URL BARCORD EG
28 DL3-1516 EM ABSORPTION SHEET
101 MR-65N CASTER D65 H82 FIX
102 MG-65N CASTER D65 H82 FREE
103 PGBAA-034800-10 LEG ADJUSTERW/O NUT
104 DSLO1-020700-10 ONETOUCH BUSH
105 DSL0O1-020600-10 ONETOUCH BUSH
106 DSLO1-016400-10 WASHER POM
107 CLAMP
108 CLAMP
109 CLAMP
110 CORD KEEP
111 MV00003800370 AC CABLE 3P PLUG-SOCKET
112 MV00003800760 STEREO 3.5 CABLE L=1500MM
113 MV00003800410 USB2.0 CABLE A-BTYPE 1800MM
114 AC-FO1FBO1 AC OUTLET
116 S6B UH 16X28X9(0930A) FERRITE CORE
117 CABLE TIE

Parts List



(13) ASSY LOWER CABI (DL3-1500) (D-3/3)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
201 M SCR PH M4X8 P3 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK
202 M SCR PH M4X10 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X10MM P3 FS
203 M SCR PH M4X16 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X16MM P3 FS
204 M SCR PH M4X25 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X25MM P3 FS
205 M SCRTH M4X10 BLK TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X10MM. TRIVALENT BLACK
206 FLT WASHER 16-4.4-1.6 FLAT WASHER 16-4.4-1.6
207 PITACK M SCR PH M4X8 P3  PITACK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
208 UPSET BOLT M6X20 P3 CROSS RECESSED UPSET BOLT
M6X20MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
301 DL3-6200 ASSY WH LOWER CABINET
302 DL3-6017 WH AC OUTLET
303 DL3-6022 WH EARTH OUTLET
304 DL3-6023 WH WITHOUT TRANCE EXT

11

Parts List 79



(D-1/2)

(14) ASSY CONTROL PANEL (DL3-1600)

V-V U0I108S $S04)

Parts List

80



(14) ASSY CONTROL PANEL (DL3-1630) (D-2/2)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1601 CONTROL PNL
2 DL3-1602 RFID ANT HOLDER COVER
3 DL3-1650 ASSY DL CREDIT
4 DL3-1604 LIVE CREDIT PNL R
5 (DL3-1605) (COIN ENTRY)
6 (DL3-1606) (CANSEL ROD)
7 DL3-1607 CARD GUIDE A
8 DL3-1608 CARD GUIDE B
9 DL3-1609 CARD GUIDE C
10 DL3-1610 CARD LED ACRYLIC
11 DL3-1611 CONPANE BRKT
12 DL3-1612 CONPANE HOOK L
13 DL3-1613 CONPANE HOOK R
14 DL3-1614 (HK) COIN CHUTE BRKT 1 (HK)
15 DL3-1615 (HK) COIN CHUTE BRKT 2 (HK)
16 DL3-1616 (HK) COIN CHUTE OUT A (HK)
17 DL3-1617 (HK) COIN CHUTE OUT B (HK)
18 DL3-1618 CARD LED BRKT
19 DL3-1619 PACKING RUBBER FOR CONPANE
20 DL3-1620 PACKING RUBBER S FOR CARD LED
21 DL3-1621 PACKING RUBBER L FOR CARD LED
22 (DL3-1624) (SPRING FOR COIN CANSEL)
23 (DL3-1623) (STICKER DENOMINATION)
24 (DL3-1651) (DL CREDIT CARD READER COVER L)
25 (DL3-1652) (STICKER COVER L)
26 (DL3-1632) (COIN ENTRY CAP L)
101 ME-MR23M4-C-SG RFID CARD RW BD W/ANT X4 233C
102 DL3-5008 LED BD DL
103 CLAMP
104 CORD KEEP
105 CABLE TIE
201 M SCR PH M3X10 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X10MM P3 FS
202 M SCR PH M3X16 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X16MM P3 FS
203 TAP SCR PH 3X8 TAPPING SCREW 3X8MM
204 TAP SCR PH 4X8 TAPPING SCREW 4X8MM
205 E RING 5MM E RING 5MM
206 HEX SKT ELH M4X8 BLK ~ LOW HEAD HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X8MM. TRIVALENT BLACK
207 PITACK M SCR PH M4X8 P3  PITACK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
301 DL3-6008 WH RFID CARD RW BD POW
302 DL3-6009 WH CARD HOLDER
303 DL3-6029 WH DSUB RW
304 DL3-6026 WH EARTH COIN CHUTE

Parts List 81



11

82

(15) ASSY COIN SELECTOR (DL3-1700 / 1710)

"(There are some units such as those for China, which were manufactured on specification
without coin selector.)"

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1701 COIN SELECTOR BRKT A
2 DL3-1702 COIN SELECTOR BRKT B
3 DL3-1703 COIN SELECTOR BRKT C
4 DL3-1704 REJECT PLATE
5 DL3-1705 SPRING FOR SELECTOR
6 DL3-1706 TORSION SPRING FOR SELECTOR
101 (DP2-~ _D3D CS ~) (COIN SELECTOR_DP2- ~ D3D CS)
102 DSLO1-015200-10 SPACER POM
103 DSLO1-009700-10 SPACER POM
201 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS
202 M SCR PH M3X10 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X10MM P3 FS
203 FLT WASHER M6 FLAT WASHER M6 t=1.0
301 DL3-6011 WH COIN

Parts List



(16) ASSY COUNTER (DL3-1760)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 DL3-1761 COUNTER BRKT
2 DL3-1752 STICKER TEST
3 DL3-1753 STICKER SERVICE

101 502B-2R PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

102 OA-126CL DC12V COUNTER

103 CLAMP

301 DL3-6012 WH TEST SERVICE

Parts List

83



(17) ASSY LOWER DOOR L (DL3-1800) (D-1/2)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3 DOOR BASE FRAME L
2 DL3 DOOR ACRYLIC SUPPORT L
3 DL3 DOOR LINK L
4 DL3 DOOR KEY TANG
5 DL3 DOOR LOCK BAR
6 DL3 DOOR RIB
11 7 DL3 DOOR HINGE L WE
8 DL3 HINGE BRKT L
9 DL3 DOOR ACRYLIC L WE
10 DL3 DOOR BASE CAP L
11 DL3 SPRING FOR DOOR
12 DL3 DOOR STOPPER LINK L
13 DL3 TAPE LED L=700 W WH
101 220-5793-1-A001 CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A0O1
102 CORD KEEP
103 DSLO1-016400-10 WASHER POM

84 Parts List



(17) ASSY LOWER DOORL (DL3-1800) (D-2/2)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
201 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS
202 M SCRTH M4X6 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X6MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK
203 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4
204 E RING 5MM E RING 5MM
205 PITACK M SCR PH M4X8 P3  PITACK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
206 FLT WASHER M6 FLAT WASHER M6
301 DL3-6020 WH EARTH DOOR

11

Parts List 85



(18) ASSY LOWER DOORR (DL3-1850)

(D-1/2)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1851 DOOR BASE FRAME R
2 DL3-1852 DOOR ACRYLIC SUPPORT R
3 DL3-1853 DOOR LINK R
4 DL3-1804 DOOR KEY TANG
5 DL3-1805 DOOR LOCK BAR
6 DL3-1806 DOOR RIB
11 7 DL3-1854WE DOOR HINGE R WE
8 DL3-1855 HINGE BRKT R
9 DL3-1856WE DOOR ACRYLIC R WE
10 DL3-1857 DOOR BASE CAP R
11 DL3-1811 SPRING FOR DOOR
12 DL3-1503 DOOR STOPPER LINK R
13 DL3-1820 TAPE LED L=700 W WH
101 220-5793-1-A002 CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A002
102 CORD KEEP
103 DSLO1-016400-10 WASHER POM

86 Parts List



(18) ASSY LOWER DOORR (DL3-1850) (D-2/2)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
201 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS
202 M SCRTH M4X6 BLK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X6MM P3 FS WITH WASHER. TRIVALENT BLACK
203 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4
204 E RING 5MM E RING 5MM
205 PITACK M SCR PH M4X8 P3  PITACK PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X8MM P3 FS WITH WASHER
206 FLT WASHER M6 FLAT WASHER M6
301 DL3-6020 WH EARTH DOOR

11

Parts List 87



11

88

(19) ASSY WOOFER (DL3-1900)

(2014
SPSV A

(27201 /204
NPV
©
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1901 WOOFER BOX
2 DL3-1902 WOOFER BOX TOP BOARD
3 DL3-1903 WOOFER BOX BRKT
4 DL3-1904 PC BASE HOOK
101 WO00712D1 WOOFER
102 CLAMP
201 M SCR PH M4X16 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X16MM P3 FS
202 M SCR PH M4X20 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M4X20MM P3 FS
203 WOOD SCRTH 4X20 ® 4X20MM TRUSS HEAD WOOD SCREW
204 FLT WASHER 16-4.4-1.6 FLAT WASHER 16-4.4-1.6
205 WOOD SCR FH 3X12 ® 3X12MM COUNTERSUNK SCRW. TRIVALENT WHITE
301 DL3-6014 WH WOOFER SPEAKER

Parts List



(20) ASSY AC PANEL (DL3-2050)

104 1

w1

O — O
0
@ .

()
N

c

S
S

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-2001 AC UNIT BRKT
2 DL3-2053 STICKER C.P
3 DL3-2052 STICKER EARTH
4 DL3-1020 CABLE TAG NETWORK
101 AC6AMF-PL1000 PANELMOUNT LAN CABLE
102 CF-LA-2KZ2-5C POWER SW 11
103 YBO6A1-B AC INLET
104 T9-611P-5.0A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 5A
105 CABLE TIE
201 M SCR PH M3X8 BLK P3  PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X8MM TRIVALENT BLACK P3 FS WITH WASHER
202 M SCR FH M3X8 BLK FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X8MM TRIVALENT BLACK
203 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4
307 DL3-6015 WH INLET L
302 DL3-6016 WH J8 CONN
303 DL3-6018 WH EARTH AC
304 DL3-6021 WH EARTH OUTLET EXT

Parts List 89



(21) ASSY CASH BOX (DL3-2100)

N\

[0

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-2101 CASH BOX
2 DL3-2102 CASH KEY TANG
101 220-5794 CLY LOCK W/KEYS

90 Parts List



(22) ASSY CENTER RIB (DL3-2250)

Tl
€

A AL
|
gy | o]
|
® |
l
=
|
L L
|
5 A Cross section A-A
ITEM NO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-2251 CENTER RIB
2 DL3-2252 REJECT FLAP HOLDER L
3 DL3-2253 REJECT FLAP HOLDER R
4 (DL3-2204) (REJECT CAP PLATE)
101 PGBKK-011100-10 REJECT FLAP
101 PGBKK-011200-10 REJECT FLAP ROLLER
101 PGBKK-011300-10 REJECT FLAP PIN
102 CLAMP
201 M SCR PH M3X6 P3 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P3 FS
202 FLG NUT M4 FLANGE NUT M4

Parts List 9 1



(23) ASSY MAIN 10 BD (DL3-4100)

102/ 202 /737201
NNV ANV,

ER=LIN
Ii[
om

[ — ©

ole L looooOooOao

s T
g

"3/

i B s | o feen r—\r—u—\mﬂ
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-4101 |0 BD BASE WOODEN
2 DL3-4102 PWB PROTECTOR
3 DL3-4110 MAIN 10 BD
101 14-1466AR 2.1CH EQ AMP BD
102 CBHO1-042200-10 L-LOCK
11 103 CLAMP
201 M SCR PH M3X6 P4 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3X6MM P4 FS
202 WOOD SCR TH 3.5X16 ® 3.5X16MM TRUSS HEAD WOOD SCREW
203 WOOD SCR FH 3X10 ® 3X10MM COUNTERSUNK SCRW. TRIVALENT WHITE
204 WOOD SCR FH 3X12 ® 3X12MM COUNTERSUNK SCRW. TRIVALENT WHITE

92 Parts List



(25) ASSY DL CREDIT (DL3-1650)

AT i
PV, P,

© W© ] o o
® / O/ q
0 (
ajla D 00
e & | d | -
© (@] o o
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 DL3-1653 DL CREDIT CARD READER BRKT
2 DL3-1654 CABLE TAG DLCR
3 DL3-0009 STICKER FCC DL CR
101 DLI-00524-B DARTSLIVE Credit Card Reader for DL3 JSC330V52-UL (LED Back)
102 F580410 (DLI-00526-B) USB 2.0 AM TO HOUSING 1.0M BLACK
103 CORD KEEP 103G
201 M SCR PH M2X8 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M2X8

Parts List 93



12

94

12 Wire Color Correspondence Table

The wire colors used in the comprehensive wiring diagram in the next chapter are as follows.

CODE WIRE COLOR
RE RED
BL BLUE
YE YELLOW
GR GREEN
WH WHITE
OR ORANGE
BK BLACK
GY GRAY
PK PINK
SB SKYBLUE
BR BROWN
PU PURPLE
LG LIGHT GREEN

Note 1. The characters after WIRE COLOR CODE indicate the thickness of WIRE.
(16
(18
(20

yor[16]: AWG16
Jor[18]: AWG18
) or [20] AWG20
None : AWG22
(24) or [24] AWG24

Wire Color Correspondence Table



13 Comprehensive Wiring Diagram

A | B | C | D E F | G

MAIN SW

(o]
0
{9}
(e
—

AC100-240V DL3-6015 PROTECTOR  DL3-6016

BR[18] BR[18] | 2 gy[18]
{:‘ ’;?E%ER GR/YE[16 FZBBFZB@
6A BL[18] BL[18] 2 4 WH[18]
F250

F250

GND| 1 DL3-6012  TEST / SERVICE SW
ol K DL3-6206 TEST  F118 55 BK

TEST S%D 55;5 } SERVICE S5 BKx2 )
SERVICE SW2 | 4of-0R )
COINT sW5 | 5ofBL
COIN2 SW4 | 60
BILL1 SWs| 70
BILL2 SW6| 80
CARD1 SW7| 90 WH
CARD2 SW8 [ 100
GND [ 110 YE
GND [ 120 BK
CARD3 SW9 | 130 PANE
CARD4 SW10 | 140 (CONT PANEL
T SW11 | 160
Fis SW12 {160 YE
FE SW13 | 170 GY
T SW14 | 180
T SW15 | 190
FiE SW16 | 200
F—_—,—,————— o |CN8 GND| 270} BEK F————— - B
o1 |+5v GND | 220 |
02 [scL NOT +5V | 230 Ve P
03 |SDA +5V | 240 1
o4 |GND UsE INH COINT | 250 WH RE/BK > RE/BK
XA4 P INH COIN2 | 260 R 3 =
1 4
I

MAIN 10 BD

o
o

@ o |
=3[0
o=
@ oo
==

)

COIN SELECTOR
ERROR
COIN
COUNTER 1
INHIBIT
22l ppo-s+ p3pres
XHEP CN1
(There are some unifs such as those
COIN METER for China, which were manufactured
on specification without coin selector.)

DL3-6018

EARTH©)
M4 STUD |

EARTH© DL3-6017

M4 STUD
—— DL3-602 DL3-6022
U CABI DGLRgi%mmeTARGET DOOR \M gg;&ﬂg gm&m
GR/YE[16 GR/YE[16 GR/VE[WB]{
L CABI DLS*BZ@LEFT DOOR
.GR/\/E 16 .
L CABI DL?)’BQOgIGHT DOOR
— GR/YE[16 GR/YE[16 SPEAKER
v CABI.DL&B@M-DLH25.NET
GR/YE[16
U CABI @5 @ COIN SHUTE LOWER CAB!
|
RE ey

SPEAKER LN\yhE110  wH Wi R
FB5008HD F110  GY GY
BK

BK
SPEAKER R *EHS = 4‘ SMPANEL
FO5008HD o ; (LOWER

UPPER CABI CABD)

L= - —_——_ 4

WOOFER +F205 RE (20) DL3-6014
Weo712D1 F110 BK(28)

Bl DL3-6011 8L

o
==l

[TT=

=
=
=
=

d0o000
DO NN

P

13

DL3-6023 BK

h
Py CAEN ] = P

=[]

1
1
1
1

GY[18
WH[18
GY[18]
WH[18]
GY[18]

NI

AC-FO1FBO1

| [999998]
METER 12V —

<FlepER
EEEEY

o
=
3N
|
@
=Y
S
=

DL3-6205
WH —
GY

YE T YE (24)
RE(24 BL(24
TGR(24 RE(24

BL(24 GR(24

o
o

12V TAPE LED L=1000
BLUE

RED
GREEN EJ:

SIDE LED L

o
m
~N
o
oozo
—{m
>
=
=]

Pﬁ

XXx)

NH BILLT [ 270 BL BL

%)
=z

BINENE

o
psl

+12v | 29006
CN7 +12v | 3001E YE VE
TX1 METERT | 31 of-GY RE/WH
RX1 METER? | 320 GR/WH
rTs NOT F 0UT1 | 330 BL/WH

YE (24)

REDE By | 12 TAPE LED L=1000
GR{24 RE(24

RED
[jBLize GR(24)| g | GREEN At
M SIDE LED R

RE/WH

o
m
~N
o
|0
—(m
O
=
=

%

|
|
|
|
|
|
} GR/WH

[%)
=z

e o2l (el
XXX

BL/WH

P
il
12|
13
14l
NH BILL2 | 280 DL3-6102 PS
il
12|
13
14l
B

cTs USE FE 0UT2 | 340 PANEL SM

+12V | 350
GND +12V | 360 (LOWER CABI)

o
o

000000
RS NN

o
m
~N
o
wozo
—{m
>
=
=]

Pﬁ

|
'UPPER CABI
XHBP F# 0UT5 | 370 - === — = — = — = -
¥ 0UT4 | 380 —
F 0UT5 | 390
YE VE (24)
F# 0UT6 | 400 RE(24 BL(24

RE/BK
GR{24 RE(24

CN1 RAZOP o
BL(24 GR(24

oy ¥e DL3-6207 B

+12v| 20
LED %t RED| 30}—RE/BK

%)
=z

o

T2V TAPE LED L=700

BLUE

RED

GREEN E—F
LOWER DOOR LED L

T2V_TAPE LED L=700

BLUE 3

RED
GREEN E—F
LOWER DOOR LED R

w[N[=]o
=
i

XXx)

<
m
NN

o=

SHOCK SENSOR

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
CN4 —ne/BR
Eaﬂwv NOT } LED %E GREEN| 401—=GR YE
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

YE (24)
RE(24 BL(24
GR{24 RE(24
BL{24 GR(24

LED %t BLUE | 50f—BL RE/WH

LED &k RED 6O RE/WH GR/WH
LED &t GREEN| 70 GR/WH BL/WH
LED & BLUE | 8oj—BL/WH

CN2 XHBP
ve DL3-5208

+12V 107

o2 |GND USE

XH2P

XXX

N N N e

=

MEMBRANE

10 BD
+5V

GND DL3-6203

DC3

) _ DL3-6204 YE (18)

vl el vE DL3-6009

R P
LED £T RED | 3ol —RE/BK RE 7 REX2 RE o775V
LED #T GREEN | 40— SR — WH/BK 1 WHx2 ] WH |5 LED BD DL | CARD HOLDER LED L
LED £F BLUE | 50— pp—————— PANEL VL pe  XH2P NI
R e . E— (CONT PANEL) wifo b [ tEp 0oL | oasp HowoeR LED b —
LED &F BLUE | gol—BLAWH P e
NC 90
CN3 XH9P
+12v 10
+5v | 201FRE
+5v | 30l RE T " a

720
REZUH RE/UH ot H§ Hﬁ H% Hﬁ H%
BLUE

[
|
BL/WH BL/WH 1 3

XHSP CN1 STANDING NAVI LED BD
E(24) DL3-6004

CN1

YE (18) MICRO B
YE(18 USB

o

+2v ¥

+12v ¥

] +5V R
B

B

B

GND
GND
GND

)
)
)
)
)
)

<plokruER - |
=

c

o

@

{1 5Ca

BK (18
PANEL
GREEN[_1 (LOWER CABI)

4 LAN AC6AMF-PL1000 LAN
cow[ 0-SUBSP DL3-6030
ITARGET

D-5UB9P
com [@ﬁ DL3-6029
R/W

UsB2. 0 [A} o MV00003800420

B I-71-LED RED | 4O
BL/WH
s 50
CN6 I-2-LED BLUE WH/BK ‘ ‘ VE

R v DL3-6103 vE

CARD HOLDER LED | 69
ouT 80 Nuger Lep | 7ot Efjm
O xTe] ‘ T
WH

__ B PANEL
| (LOWER CABI)

WH

oo ]uN[=]o

M H (24)

=

i < DL3-6005 x 16 & DL3-6027 x 3 SM

IEEEIE TV sv[1 TV 5V[1 TV 5V[1 w5v5vw®igj
2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2
PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P

Use2. a[A} MV00003800410 J

AIN [/0 e — =

| TARGET SENSOR 1
|
TARGET SENSOR 1
v
5 |
usB2. a[A} ‘
PANEL ; uUsB l[‘q
o icgo 8F SPEED SENSOR JHR 57 TARGET LED BD 12 ‘5v 5v‘ ;M; ‘5v 5v‘ ;M; ‘5v 5v‘ ;M; ‘5v 5v‘ wzgj:tng ‘w 5v‘ 128‘
USB
OoPP | GZV-D01 TARGET CAMERA PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P
o[A] |MV00003800440 USB LED FOR OUT BOARD x 20

[T. CAMERA |

‘ MV00003800440

DL3-6101

[ I Y

=

<

w‘w 5v[ 1 w‘w 5V[ 1 1

5V 5V| 1 1|5V 5V 1 1|8V 5V| 1O
2 20
PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CNTPH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CNTPH2P

<

1 {5V 8V|1 1 {5V 8V|1 1 {5V 8V|1 1 {5V 8V 1 115V svV| 10
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20
PHZPCN2 CNTPH2P PH2PCN2 CNTPH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P PH2PCN2  CN1PH2P

;

=]

UsB2

PLAYER CAMERA

UsB2. 0 [A}

DARTSLIVE CREDIT

|

! |
'] CARD READER || I CARD R/W

DLI-00524 ! \

|

,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 LCD24 AC ADA " AC ME-MR23M4-C-5G cwww
V00003800370 - ©
WT. P e A AT e T gy LT A PH2p | 5 ]
ovI-D | 100-240V s [H B 24
L7sN

PANE
| AC (CONT PANEL) BROWN PH5P CN101 CN231

MV00003800370 Mv00003800370 | 1o

MV00003800610 ‘L [HDMI LCD27 ] ‘ j‘ I OUTLET @
[ 100-240V GRAY

| VELLOW [C

usB2. e [AF

UsB2. 0 [A]
7
6 A 2

MVv00003800370
QUTLET [I:j[:::::::::::{:]
100-240V

PH2P CN102

DV

HDMI

PH2P CN4D1

o

(g
[
o
o
m
)
o
P
w

Comprehensive Wiring Diagram 95






For general inquiries:

DARTSLIVE Support Desk
https://www.dartslive.com

* Please note that this support desk is not accepting inquiries regarding

the machine and the parts.
Please contact the retailer for such inquires.

For basic troubleshooting, go to the following "Product Support Page".

http://www.dartslive.jp/info/support/eng/index.html

For remarks for the radio equipment directive in each country or region,
go to "Product R.E.D. Remark Page".

https://dartslive-product-support.helpscoutdocs.com/article/100-product-r-e-d-remark-page

DARTSLIVE Co.,Ltd.

Sumitomo Fudosan Osaki Garden Tower, 1-1-1 Nishi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku,

Tokyo 141-0033, Japan
http://www.dartslive.com/corp/jp/contact/
facsimile +81-50-3153-7982

The information herein contained is as of November 2022.

4th edition
November 2022




